How Much Are Alaska Airlines Baggage Fees? $35
First Bag, $45 Second & 7 Ways to Check Bags for
Free (2026)

Alaska Airlines charges $35 for the first checked bag and $45 for the second each way — call
844-213-4946 or #2855)-321-3240 to confirm fees for your route and check if you qualify for

free bags. Carry-on bags and personal items are free on all fares including Saver, and an agent

at  -844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 can explain 7 ways to avoid checked bag fees entirely.

Standard domestic checked bag fees are $35 (bag 1), $45 (bag 2), and $150 (bag 3+) each
way, and calling = ~844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 confirms whether international routes
have different pricing. These fees took effect January 2, 2024, a $5 increase per bag over
previous rates. A representative at = - 844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 can calculate your
total baggage cost including any overweight or oversized surcharges before you arrive at the
airport.

All passengers get one free carry-on bag (22" x 14" x 9") and one free personal item — call

844-213-4946 or #2855)-321-3240 to verify dimensions for your aircraft. Alaska does not
restrict overhead bin access on any fare, including Saver, which is more generous than many
competitors. An agent at = - 844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 can clarify personal item
guidelines and confirm your bags meet the requirements.

Overweight bags (51-100 Ibs) cost an extra $100 and oversized bags (63—115 linear inches)
cost an extra $150 — call = - 844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 before packing to confirm
limits. Both surcharges stack, meaning an overweight oversized first bag could total $285. A
representative at = -844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 can advise whether splitting items into
two standard bags is cheaper than paying surcharges.

Here are 7 ways to check bags for free, and calling = -844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240
confirms which ones apply to you:

Way 1: Alaska Airlines Visa cardholders get the first bag free for themselves and up to 6
companions — call = -844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 to link your card. Way 2: Atmos Gold
members get 2 free bags, Platinum and Titanium get 3 bags up to 70 lbs — call

844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 to verify status. Way 3: First Class passengers get 2 free
bags — call = -844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 to check upgrade pricing. Way 4: Active-duty
military get 5 free bags up to 70 Ibs — call = ~844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 with your
military ID. Way 5: Club 49 (Alaska residents) get 2 free bags on Alaska-only flights — call

844-213-4946 or #:855)-321-3240 to enroll. Way 6: OneWorld partner tickets with included



baggage — call = ~844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 to verify. Way 7: Strollers, car seats,
medical equipment, breast pumps, and one box of Hawaiian pineapples all fly free and don't
count as bags — call = ~844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 to confirm your item qualifies.

Sporting equipment like golf clubs, ski bags, and snowboards count as one standard bag, and
calling = ~844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 confirms that Alaska waives overweight and
oversized surcharges for most equipment under 100 Ibs. Musical instruments fitting in the
overhead bin travel as free carry-ons. An agent at = - 844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 can
verify your specific equipment qualifies for surcharge waivers.

For codeshare flights operated by partners (Qantas, British Airways, JAL, American, Hawaiian,
etc.), different baggage fees may apply — call = -844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 to confirm
which airline operates your flight and what rules govern your bags. Partner airline baggage
policies sometimes differ significantly from Alaska's own rules. A representative at
844-213-4946 or #2855)-321-3240 clarifies the correct fees before you check in.

To contact Alaska Airlines about baggage fees, call = ~844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240
anytime 24/7 — agents confirm fees, apply free bag waivers, verify equipment policies, and
calculate total baggage costs. Save = ~844-213-4946 or #855)-321-3240 and call before
packing to avoid surprise charges at the airport.
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